## **AGENDA GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL**

## SPECIAL MEETING April 8, 2014 BURLEIGH H LOVEITT COUNCIL CHAMBERS

In accordance with Section 1.3 of the Rules of Council, a Special Meeting of the Gorham Town Council is hereby called by Chairman Michael Phinney to be held in Council Chambers at the Gorham Municipal Center at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 8<sup>th</sup>, 2014.

## **New Business**

Item # 8454 Action to consider accepting a proposal from Great Falls Construction to renovate the Little Falls School.

Proposed Order #8454

Whereas, the Town Council at their meeting on April 1, 2014, determined that Great Falls Construction previously submitted a proposal to renovate the Little Falls School that was the lowest cost and provided the best value to the Town, and Whereas, in the solicitation for proposals, the Town specifically reserved the right to negotiate and refine proposals, and

Whereas, the Town has continued to evaluate the renovation project and discussed

the proposal submitted by Great Falls Construction,

Now Therefore Be It Ordered, that the Town Council accept the proposal from Great Falls Construction to renovate the Little Falls School for \$487,800.

The Town Council will adjourn into a Budget Workshop.

## **Adjourn**